Chetry 
DGM(Civil) & Admin i/c 
Mob No. 7002042644 
Email – chetry.kharka@assampetrochemicals.co.in  

g) Bid Validity 180 days from the DUE DATE or EXTENDED DUE 

DATE 

h) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 1,60,000.00  

i) Tender Processing Fees  Rs 1,600.00(Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred only) 

j) Bid Submission Online in e-tendering portal 

https://assamtenders.gov.in/nicgep/app  

k) Availability of Tender Documents 1. https://assamtenders.gov.in/nicgep/app  

2. www.assampetrochemicals.co.in 

1. ONLINE SUBMISSION : Files containing documents to be uploaded in e-tendering portal are as

[...]

The successful bidder has to execute an agreement with APL in a non-judicial stamp paper of 
denomination not less than Rs. 100.00 within 10 days after issue of LOI / Work Order. The 
format for the same is as per ANNEXURE-IV  

3. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT : The bidder has to deposit a sum of Rs. 1,60,000.00 
(Rupees One lakh Sixty thousand) only in online mode only by Netbanking/ RTGS/ NEFT or 
Bank guarantee in favour of ASSAM PETROCHEMICALS LTD. payable at NAMRUP as earnest 
money along with their offer. Bank Guarantee Format is provided in Annexure-V. After 
acceptance of order by Vendor / Bidder (successful bidder), APL shall return the EMD to all